CONTRACT EXTENSION SUMMARY

Contract No.: 185-CCO4

Contract Title: PORTABLE RADIOS AND ACCESSORIES, CATALOG DISCOUNT
Extension Award Amount:  $819,649.76

Extension Date: April 1, 2008 — June 28, 2008

Purpose of Contract:  The purpose of this contract is to purchase, at firm percentage discounts,
quantities, as may be required, of radics, for Miami-Dade County Public
Schools.

Original Award Date: March 17, 2004 — March 31, 2006

Terms of Contract Award and Extension:  Two (2) years with an option to extend for two (2)
additional one (1) year periods and, if needed, an
additional ninety (90) days beyond the expiration date.

Previous Extension Date: April 1, 2007 — March 31, 2608
Previous Extension Amount: $1,921,370.35
Vendors Recommended for Contract Extension: Three (3}

Cooper-General Corporation
Radio One-Communications Service Company
SAT Radio Communications, Lid., d.b.a. Industrial Communication

Justification: It is considered to be in the best interest of the District to extend this contract for
an additional ninety {80) day period, while the specifications are being revised and a
new bid is awarded. The awarded vendors are contacted for quotations on each
purchase exceeding the threshold, and competition among vendors has insured
favorable pricing to the District. Staff has indicated satisfactory performance from the
vendors and recommends extension. The awardees have agreed to extend for an
additional ninety (90} davs, by letter, on file.





